

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19242/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2013
in WP No. 5593/2011 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at
Bilaspur)

GOVIND SINGH RAJPUT

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Bhaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not intend that there is any reason to entertain this Special Leave Petition since time has already elapsed and further we have been informed by learned counsel appearing for the respondents that the election has already been taken place in the matter. Therefore, the Special Leave Petition has become infructuous.

Hence, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as infructuous.

However, question of law is kept open.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.02.17
16:26:54 IST
Reason:(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER